Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider

Smarter Travel Media LLC

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which service provider is doing business):

smartertravel.com, airfarewatchdog.com, bookingbuddy.com, onetime.com

Address of Service Provider:

500 Rutherford Avenue

Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129 USA

Name of Designated Agent to Receive **Notification of Claimed Infringement:**

Copyright Agent

Full Address of Designated Agent to which

Notification Should be Sent:

500 Rutherford Avenue

Charlestown, Massachusetts 02129 USA

Telephone Number of Designated Agent:

(617) 886-5555

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent:

(617) 886-5501

Email Address of Designated Agent:

copyrightagent@smartertravel.com

Signature of Officer or Representative of the **Designating Service Provider:**

September 7, 2011

Typed or Printed Name and Title:

Emily H. Cunningham, Attorney



Received SEP 2 0 2011 Copyright Office



Date: